PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:

INCaegal owner...of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attsthed hereto and made a part hercof,
(2% 5)

to_permit the parking of

hereby petition for a Variance €rom] tion. 402

of the Zaning Regulations of Raltimore County. to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty, for the
fellowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The practical experience of applicant indicates that 334 parking
spaces would be sufficient to serve its needs in connectior with the
hotel/motel proposed, and a strict interpretation of the Zoning
Regulations relating to parking gives no credit te the fact that a
large percentage of the commercial area will be used by guests of
the hotel/motel whose parking is already provided for; also, tha
topogvaphy of the lot prohibits provision for the additional
parking required.

Property is to be posted and advertised as preseribed 1y Zoning Regula. ms.

1, or we, agree 10 puy expenses of above Variance advertis ng. posting. etc., upon ling of this.
‘petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations amd restrictions of
Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Inc.

Maryland Propezties

=T AN T A

=
F. Collinifontract purchaser Leonard 0. Gerber ~ Legal Owner
resident : President

Address 120 _Wicht Avenue

€ Frinbi@etilioner’s Atiorney Protestant’s Attorney

LIVED FOR Fi

ennsylvania Avenue i

.30
“Towson, Maryland 21204
)RDERED By The Ziuing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_._. L1t

--day

08 RE

1973 that the subjoct matter of this pelition be advertised, as

e Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through.
that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

v ia Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimare

Ma, 1204, Tol

DESCRIPTION

g Beglnning for the same at tha south end of the gusest line conmecting
thas northeast side of Ambassador Road, fifty fest wids, with tha soatheast side

of Rutherford Road, fifty feet wide, ss shown on the Second Amended Plat ] of

& i Bestion Ona, "Security Industrial Park'! recorded among the Laad Records af

b= ‘  Baltimors County in Plat Book O, T.Q. 3, pags 68, ruaning thence, binding on
said gusset line, (1) N 01* 57' 30" E 21,21 feat, thence binding on the southesst
2)

aad sast side of said Rutherford Road, aé shown on said plat, thres cour
N 46° 57! 30" E 18176 fast, (3) northeasterly, by & curve to the left with the

radius of 405.00 feet, the distance of 352.99 fest, ths chord of said arc being

N 21°® 59! 22" E 341.92 fest, and (4) N 02° 58' 45" W 10. B2 fuet to a point in the
center line of the drainage and utility easement, cixty foet wide, as shown on sai d
plat, thence binding on the center line of said easement six courses: (5)

5 54° 30' 00" E 144, 54 faet, (6) southeanerly, by a curve to the right with the

radius of 150.00 feet, the distance of 101,23 fest, the chord of said azc belng

A

e

PETITION ~ DR ZONING RE-CLA. IFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

NER OF BALTIMOFE COUNTY:

COMMISSI

T0 THE ZONI

1, o we, Maryland Properties,INCu . auner  of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat altached hercto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that 1t + zoning status cf the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

0ne to an

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from at

_zome; for the following reasciis

Bew attached iecription |

and {2) for a Special Exceplion. under the said Zoning * 7 and Zoning Regulations of Baliimore

County, o use the herein deseribed property, for @ hotel/motel in an ML
o Section 253.2B4 of the Zoning Regulati

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning rugulamms

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising.
posting, etc., upon fling of this pelition, and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning
remiistions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pr
Counly.

ant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

s
Leéonard 0. Gorber
Prosident) o wight Avenu

‘Massgchusetts 02110

ania Avenue
d 21200

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. ...11%h .....
. 197 3., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In (wo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimoro County in Room 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore
L1923, at 10:Moclock

’ &

--day

day of._Auguat _

{over] 10

v oo “‘McA OO

MATZ. CHILD® & ABBOGIATER, INC.
§35° 09' 57" E 99. 32 feet, (7) noutheasterly, by a curve to the left with the
radius of 150.00 feet, the distance of 115. 63 feet, the chord of said are beisg '
537 54! 57" E 112,79 feet, (8) S 60° 00' 00" E 132. 16 feet, (9) 5 17° 12' 00" E
102,33 feet, and (10) S 25° 05' 00" E 46.39 feet to a point on the wast right of way
Une of the Baltimore Baltway, a8 shown on the plat hareln referred to, thence)
binding o.. sald right of way line, (11) 8 00° 08' 35" W 260, 10 fast to the hll’ﬂ‘ll. )
in the

of the last line of the land release smong the
aforemantionsd Land Records ia Liber O.T.G. 4988, page 509, thence binding
oa said Last line, (12) 8 73° 41' 03" W 339,99 fest to & point on the northeast side
‘of Ambassador Road herein referi:? to, thence binding on the northeast side of

Road two a3 y: by & curve to the left with

/the radius of 1025, 00 feet, the distance of 50,24 feat, the chozd of said arc being

N 41* 38 15" W 50. 24 fect, and (14) N 43° 02' 36" W 425, 00 feet to the place of
begloning.

Containing 7. 2010 acres of land.

Subject to and tugether with a ten foot drainage and utility scsemeat aleng
the twelith lins of the 7.2010 acre parcel herein described, said line be ng the
<enter line of said easement,

Subject to the drainage and utility easement, the fifteen foot sewsr right
of way and the stream change area shown on said Second Amended Plat 1 of

Section One, "Sacurity Industrial P

HGW:ejq J.O.F 64152

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EX- BEFORE THE County Zoning Regulations, four hundred and ninety-two (492) parking spaces
CEPTION AND VARIANCE
SE/corner of Ambassador and
Rutherford Roade - 2nd District
Maryland Properties, Inc. -
Petitione r

NO. 74-37-XA (Item No. 18} : oF

DEPUTY ZONING in addition to the two hundred and twenty-three (223) required for room rental

COMMISSIOEK making a grand total of seven hundred and twenty-five (725) spaces. It was

the opinion of the marketing experts and the architect, all having had extensive
EALTIMORE COUNTY experience in the hotel ficld, that to apply a parking requirement cbviously

intended for an isolated or individual restaurant or use to a complex such as

proposed. would present hardship and a practical difficulty upon the developers:

is Patitt E = t Sxception for a i
This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception fo Their opinion was based on the fi._« that a large percentage of the

o i o : . 2B4, and a Variance o :
hotel/motel in a M. L. Zone pursuant o Section 253, 2B4, and a Variance parking spacea would serve double duty in that many of the diners in the

Section 409. 2b (3 & 5) to permit four hundred and thirty-three (433) jarking reataurant would aleo accupy Fooms, and the accompanyiag perking space 78-

spaces instead of the required seven hundred and tweaty-five (725) spaces.

quired for that rental unit. It was also pointed out that parking is required at
1 : i ithi - Se i dustrial Park and is,
The motel is proposed to be situated within the Security Industrial Park a a rate of onc (1) space for each fifty (50) square feet of the kitchen, services

ore o east roe f Amba s d Ruther-
more specifically, located on the southeast corner of Ambassador and Ruf storage and banquet arcas. With the exception of the banquet arez, the public

rict of Baltimere County.

ford Roads !n the Secora Election Di

would not utilize any of these areas. The banquet area was described as bein,

Testimeny was presented in behalf of the Petitioner, Maryland

utilized much of the time for the expansica of the meeting room which require

o - " chRE " rporation b .
Properties Inc., and the contract purchases, Archris Hotel Carperation by | OAly Givm: (1) paica Toe caih ulo (63 aNEH k4 comik Pod 10 tho wes (11 ea o ron

the following individuals: a civil engin-er who prepared the Petitioner endh 116ty {50) aquare:fost in/iie banquet soorms

2 i chi i cv8 in Pittaburgh, ylvania - ; :
plans; the Petiioner's architect who headquartevs in Pittaburgh, Pennsyly Parking is not permitted on the surrounding roads and the tenant

. ; an !nternational marckef . em- 1 :
and specializes in hotel/motel design; an International market analysis, em | has been notified that any such parkers will be towed away. A rreat deal of

ten, Hoswath and Horwath who has con=

ployed by the firm of Lavehol, Kre additional off-street parking is also available on surrounding parking creas.

siderable expertise regarding the botel industry; the vice-prasident in charge In answer to State Highway Administration comments, expressing

- Tt rof o t i " 7
of marketing for Maryland Properties; and the Lirector of Development for concern with poblems relating to the Baltimore Beliway storm drain system

experts covered a wide

y
\
J
\

the storm drain #;stem for the industrial park had been designed by his firm 1

the Archris Hote! Corporation. Testimony by thes due to inrreased storm water run-off, the Petitioner's engincer indicated tha*|

~area and can be basically described as follows.

The site in question contains 7.2 acres, and is propased to be im- and that calculations anticipated ninety-five (95) percent run-off, which is f.lj

proved with a hotel/motel complex containing two huadred and tweaty-three It was also his expert opinior

. in excess of the actual impreved run-off arcas.
2 1

(223) rental units, said complex is to include aacillary or accessory uses that enovgh ireen or grass area would remain to provide for the installation

such as a lounge, discotheque, dinning room, a meeting room and associated

ed necessary.

of retent.on basins that would slow down the flow of water, if they were deem
ser.ce and storage areas. The ancillary uses conta‘n twenty-five thousand J i
|
i

and eighty (25, 080) square feet and would require, according to the Baltimore

= = » 3

L. If atany time during the first year of operation, |
parking becomes a protlem and is so adjudged by
the Baltimore County Department of Traffic Eng- |
ineering the Petitioner shall increase the numbar
of spaces available on the site to the extent possible
by the introduction of atteadant parking as provided
for in Section 409. 2 of the Baltimors County Zoning
Regulations,

Insofar as need for a hotel/motel use within the industrial park is
oncerned, both the project developer for Archis Hotel Corporation and the
vice-president in charge of marketing for Maryland Properties stated, un-
equivocally, that hotel/motel function such as that proposed, was imperative

to the function of the two hundred and eighty {282} acre industrial park. The 2. Approval of stsrm drain facilities by the State High-
way Administration.
marketing study prepared by Lavehol, Kreksteis, Horwath and Horwath in- z By |
3. Strict compliance with the site plan to be approved

by the State Highway Administration, Bureau of

Eaginecring and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

dicated a need for an additional two hundred and fifty (250) room motel in the

area in question, The fact that the Archris Hotel Corporztion is willing to

invest four (4) milion dollars in proposed improvements was stated as fub- | 7 ) ;

stantiation for the need. |

~
Deputy Zaning Comr=aioner of
Baltimore County |

After 8 the above and com s itted in
relation to the Petitioner's request, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning |
Commissioner that the Pctitioner has met the requirements of Section 502. 1
and that a hardship with regard to the parking requirements docs exist and
that with certain restrictions and safeguards atlached thereto, tho Special |

Exception and Variance can be granted without being detrimental to the hea

safety and general welfare of the community. | |

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

B
RA

of County this day of August 1975, tuzt the herein des-

cribed property or area should be and the same is hereby Granted a Special il |
Exception for a hotel/motel with two hundred and twenty-three (223) reatsl | |
mts including and limited to those accessory uses indicated on the Petitioner's
site plan attached hereto and marked Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1.

It is further ORDERED that a Variauee to permit four hundred and

2 023

thirty-three (433) parking spaces instead of the required seven hundred and

twenty-five {725) spaces should be and the same is horeby Granted from and

& RLCEIVED FOR FH

after the date of this Order. The granting of such special Exception and

£

Variance shall be subject to the iollowing:

ILR|
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Hary R Hugnes

o ‘FL Bernard M. Evans
et
State Mighaay Aam
July 23. 1973
REr 2.A.C.Meeting, July V7, 1973
s E;‘-iaﬁ::::: Froperty Gwnar: Maryland frép Inc.
ey GhFice Buiiding Location: NEftor. Ambassador Rd B
Sonan, M. 21704 Rutherford Ad.
T Present Zoning: ML -I%
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception
for dotel/Motel and variance frow
Se-tion 403.2b to permit parking of
433 vehicles instead of 725 venicles
Atr. Mr. John 911100 as requfred

District
no. acrusi 7.2012 more or fass
Item No: 19, Baltimore 3eltway

Dear Mr. DeNenna:

Since davalol

At comanced on the Security Industeiai Park, the State

Highway Adainistration has had problems with the Baltimore Seltway 3torm
drain systes due to increase storm water run-off,

The subjest plan indicat-s that mast of
be pavad.The petitioned parking varianc
overdeveloped, leaving very little gra
water. The site drairs towsrd the 8el tway, t
veloped as planned, we can expect increased st

CLidENidp

the site will be built on or witl
e indicstes that the site will be
ssed area in which to absorb rain

efore, if the site is de-
orm dr in problems.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief

Developnent Enginesring Section
L, 7]

r
. ]
by:}:ohn €. Heyers/

Asst. Deielopment Engineer

P.0.Box 717/ 300 West Preston Steoet. Baitimare. Maryland 2120

=
|

&

A

e

Bultimore County, Mary

]
Bepartmeut O Public Works

BUNTY ‘aFFic

MARYLAND 3
Baven of Engincering

ELLAWORTH 1 OIVER & 8 cunr

of 471 vah

2010 sore or lose

ts ave
e for povl
etion with thy subject §to

nen e Socone

Parh, recoraed

o oxist, as
fn conjunct lon
= Section Onef.

Security Industri

* construction or r
) anrop 1

enstructlon of sliswalk, curb and gutter,
on mith tue dowslopront of th
ity of the Petitiepar.

ete, In ¢
full recpon:

ce locations are subject te aporoval by the Depdrtment
noerlng, and shaii be comstructed In accordance with
ounty Standards.

Tne Peti'fonor ls advised that conmections to the public sanitary
semor facilitles are yestricted by th Wrylend State Departzent of

h In this drainage area, No comnlttments can be mage at this
2 as te whon addlticnal gewer connectlons can be radn,

Very truly yours,

ENDSEAM:FURab N

DIVER, P.
f Englnecring

Baltimore County Fire Department
J Austin Deitz
o

Towson, Mnaryland 21204

Crrert)

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimare County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Cemmittee
Property OWner: paryland Properties, Inc.
Location: NE/ior. Ambassador Road and Rutherford Road

Item Jlo. 18 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, July 1%, 1973

Gentlenen:

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property kas been surveyed
by this Sureau and the comments below marked with an

"x'! are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the refecrenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Ealn@nr_e ‘County Standards
as published by the Department of Public “orks.
2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle d iti shown at

A~
—

the fun allowed Dy Ehe Pire Departmeat.

{ ) 4, The site skall be nade to comply Wwith all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operrtions. -

(y) 5. The L:ildings and structures existing or poopoted on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirerents of the
Hational Fire Pratection Association Standarc fo, 101
*The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior to accupancy.

( ) 6. site plans are approved as drawn. i )

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

lated and aaul A -%-&A’L
Approved: 7“ i

Reviewer:
Tann g 1

Zoup puty ol
3pecial Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
4,/16/73

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADYISORY COMMITTEE

USRI b
I sirans S
Fomsen, Muiyoand 3156

TN L DILLON, TR

R

uEwrE RS

P 0F
LG

L BEEARTaLGg
TEAVFIC ENGIREF RiG
TATE ROALS € mission

BOREAL oF
FIRE PREVENTHON

HEAC D DER AR TN T

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON DUILOING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

August 6, 1373

Ernest C. Trimble, Esq
305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 18
Maryland Properties, Inc., -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Trimble:

i ':he Zonénf Advisory Committee has reviewed

e plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. ‘he following comments are a result of
this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested
But to assurc that all partics are made aware of
plans o- problems with regard to ine development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Plannin; may file a written remort with
the Zoning Commissiorer with recommendations as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the

cornez of Ambassador koad and Rutherford Rnagormu“
in the 2nd District of Laltimore County. The
petitioner is proposing to develop a 223 unit
motel with lounge, discothoque, kitchen, hanquet
rooms, etc.

Prior to the submission of this octiticn a
meeting was held between the staff membors of the
office and the developers of the proposed motel
unit and their attorney. :

There are some basic disagreements insofar as
the County's requircments for the parking caleu-
lations and that of the architect for the notel.
It was decid that a Vari be for

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Win, T, Meczca

Euaane J. Currono. P.E
oareren urvrn vasseie ansimars

August 2, 1973

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 2120k

Re: item 18 - Z7C - July 17, 1973

Property Owner:

Haryland Properties, Inc.

NE corner Ambassador Road and Rutherford Road
Special Exception for Motel/Hotel and Variance from Section 409.2b
to permit parking of 433 vehicles instead of 725 required vehicles

District 2
Dear Hr. DiNen

This petition is for a parking variance from the required 725 parking
spcaes to 433 spaces. The requested parking variance is not needed for the

proposed hotel, but is needed because of the other high traffic generator.
the petition proposes. Should this parking variance be granted, parking
roblems can be expected on the surrounding areas. Should the proposed
discoceque be a singles club, it will add to the parkina problems.

WSF/pk

Very truly yours,

Hichael 5. Flanigan
Trafiic Engineer Associate

e

o —

Ernest C. Trimble, Esq.,
Item 18

Page 2

August 6, 1973

the proposed 433 parking spaces on site instmad of
the reguired 725 spaces, s is currently required
under our Regulations. Concessions were made that
possibly our parking requircments for motels should
be reconsidered. However, due to the time involved
with a study of this nature, the petitioners agreed
to file for a petition.

The proposed location of the motel unit is in
the Security Industrial Park in the Woodlawn area.
It is propescd to be located adjacent to the existing
Xodak Building and across the strect from Lawrence

» Beck, jewelers, and the Federal Burcau of
Investigation buildings.

Curb and gutter currently exist in the
Park in this area. & B

The Baltimore Beltway is directly to the east
of this property.

It is anticipated that the motel unit would he
used primarily by visitors to the Industrial Park.
However, some concern is raised by the Dep:. of
Traffic Engineering with relation to the discotheque,
and serious drainage problems are anticipared by the
State Highway Administration.

This petition is accepted for filing on the dae
of the enclosed filing certificate. HNotice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less 30,
nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

v7- truly yours, .
/ 7 _//({_-»/
JOHN ¢ DILLON, JR..Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee
JIz. 1D i Ea
(Enclosure) / g
7c: Matz, Childs & Associates
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road (21204)

—BaLtivore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT oF HEALTH

IFFFERSON GUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 July 19, 1973

Mr. €. Eric DiNeana, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Hr. Dilicnnat

Comments on Ttem 1B, Zoning Advisory Comuittee Meeting
July 17, 1973, are as follows:

Property Ovner: Maryland Properties, Inc.

Locatfon: NE Cor.Ambassador Rd. & Rutherford Rd.

Present Zening: ML-IM

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception far Hotel/Hotel
and Varlance from Seet. 409.2b te permit parking
of 433 vehicles instead of 725 as reculred.

Distric

No. Acies

7.2010

Metropoiitan water and sewer must be extended to serve
the site.

Foud Service Comments: If a food service facility is
roposed, complete plans and specifications must be submicted to
the Division of Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of
Health, for review and approval.

Air Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on 1hic
mit to cpscate

site may be subject to a perait te construct and a per
any and all fucl burning and processing coulpment. Additional !
formatfon ma: be obtainad from the Divisfon of Air Pollution and
Industrial Hygiene, Baltimorc Couaty Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

éz", - f( >-|"-‘(wx
mas . bevlint Director
HVBzane BUREAU O ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
cc: L.A. Schuppert

W.L. Phillips

ONALD J. RODP, MD, MP.H.

BErUTY ATATE Ahs coume musstn mrTIcER




W

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON. MARYLAND

BALTIMURE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-GFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ana, Zening Cosmissioner Date. 4

FROM._ William . EToem. BAzecsor. ...

sadar and Rutherford foads.

174=37 Southeast corner of Asb.

suBgECT Petitte
patition for Varlance for Ofi-Street Parking
petitlon for Special Exception for a Horelflotel.
Petirioner - Maryland Properties, Inc.

HEARING:

Weanasday, August 13, 1973 (10:30 A.M.) 3

he staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revlewed the subject
ition ard has the foliowing comment to make.

A motel would be compatible with surraunding land uses. However, the
Ssraff shares the Department of Transpertation's concern over the t
of the praposed development on the helrway storm drain systea.

 the proofs of Secticn 302.1 are met, development should be conditioned
o cenformacce to a development site plan.

Sttt Y -

WlilTan 0. Froem, Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

car

LAVENTHOL KREKS

o
g

Te

Liny ?)MM Potdind T

Weadd ST dq ont
Mo, LedaTion
MesoO

N HORWATH & HORWATT

FED FLULIC ACCOUNEANTY

— 2\
:rn’rfrﬂf'*/"uwp(’(..-u\ag“ I

WoTER f_\__‘ R

July 25, 1973

by many,

Hr. Frank Collins, Director
of Developrent

Archeis Hotel Corparation

Koy -cone Building = 23rd Floor

93 Hign Steeet

Bosten, Hassachusetts

Dear Frank: TPR:sjh

Pursuont to your request, | an outlining two methods of deternining

parking requirements for motor
—

s T

ilisio e ~———
¢ tirm, in 118 feasibitity study manual, has established the following
parking requirements for a motor fnn:

Guest room parking = | space per quest ruom

Restaurant and lounge = | space per five seats
Banquet - | space per 10 seats

The food and beverage par' ing requirenents refloct toe*Fact that man,
restapront guests are staying In the hotel and local patrons wsually arrive (
o el

Groups Of twa 1o 5ix persons; thus, @ one-to-ene rat 2 on restaurant sesting to
~Hnatier quideline | am foniliar with is onc used in Southficld, Hichigin.

As 1 rgrall, the stendards were as follows:

parking need not be maint

Guest room parking - 1 space per guest ro
Restaurant, lounge dnd banquet seating = | space for every 100 square
feet of dining and lounge arca, but excluding kitchen and storaye
areas, This square footage requirement approximates our requirement
For one space per 5 restourent and lounge seats if an average of 20

square feet par restaurant seat is applicd.

The reason | remerber Southfield's code was that at the time of my
survay, there was contiderable traffic congestion around certain fast food opera-
tions, and the requirement was going to be changed to ane space for every 75 square

A4St C. Triuble, EsBALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Ko 1k
435 W. Pennaylvania Aven
dowson, Haryland 21204

County Office Bul lding
111 W, Chasapeake Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21206
Your Petition has baen received and accented for filing

Bhlx day of, 1973

District

- B
Zonfng Commisstoner Lowcal

. (20
he i rma

Zoning Advisory Comaifiee

Location of Sigus: f:Z/SrD
S/ 5= fivtheie

Patitioner,

Patitionar's Attornay

Reviewsd

Haryland “voperties, Inc.
Exn T
nate, Cuilds & Associacas @ TiUle
1020 Crorwall Dridge road (21204)

LAVENTHOL KREKSTLIY (OI0AT &
Hr. Frank Col

feet of restaurant arca,

ol anef

V. SR I

Postea for T LeTiTien Fere st Exceprren (A [C€TiTion et KARSA
N

vetitioner: IERY WAAD. L

o of property: S/ ek

Hemarks

Posted by ¥ Luctua

new Al

July 25, 1973

Tha latter requiiement was considered a drastic measure

I hoge you van use this inforration in your further deliberations

Regards,

M-S Cns ]

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORI: COUNTY
Towson, Marylond

dy 27

Date of Posting.

Ao
v Rl

L Date of return

e .lj;\

rees are e
Pramary supsly theuld geneially cacoed 50

. /
e : ‘i“ e\

condory which may Lo cutemetie,

red, tnr instanly avaitable end @ v
Hens mimiren of @ prestore of 15 pes ot highest moin 00l leve'.
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